Filing and License Fee: \$310.00 minimum



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

BUSINESS CORPORATION

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.2-1405 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

1.	The	The name of the corporation is CONNECTWISE, INC.								
2.			ncorporated under the laws of Delaware							
3.	. The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rhode Island is:									
	orporation does not contain the word "corporation", "company", in list the name of the corporation with the addition of one of the									
	(b)	b) If the corporate name is not available in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fictitious name under which the corporation will qualify and transact business in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictitious Business Name Statement" to be filed with this application:								
4.	The	date of	its incorporation is 12/11/2014		and the period of its duration is Perpetual					
5.	The	addres:	ss of its principal office is 4110 George Road, Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33634							
6.		The address of its proposed registered office in Rhode Island is 10 Dorrance Street #700								
U.	(Street Address, not P.O. Box)									
Providence, RI 02903 and the name of its proposed registered agent in Rh										
			(City/Town)	(Zip Code)						
	that address is Corporate Creations Network Inc. (Name of Agent)									
7.	The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are:									
	sell software and related services, including, but not limited to, Software as a Service (SaaS), education,									
	consulting and support.									
8.	(a) The names and respective addresses of its directors (optional unless directors are required under the laws of the state or country of which it is incorporated).									
			<u>Name</u>		<u>Address</u>					
	Dire	ector	Arnold F. Bellini III		4110 George Road, Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33634					
	Dire	ector	Matthew J. Nachtrab		4110 George Road, Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33634					
	Dire	ector	Kent McNall		4110 George Road, Sulte 200 Tampa, FL 33634					
	Dire	ector	David Bellini		4110 George Road, Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33634					
	For	m No. 150	0	1.55 Am	વ					

Revised: 06/11

JAN **0 4** 2016

				<u>Name</u>		Address			
_	CEO Precident Vice President Treasurer Secretary The aggregate num and series, if any, w Number of Sha 1,000,000		within a class, is:		4110 George Ro	4110 George Road, Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33634			
					N/A	N/A N/A			
					N/A				
					NA				
9.					issue; itemized by classes, p <u>Series</u>	ar value of shares, shares without par value, Par Value or Statement that Shares are without Par Value \$0.0001			
10.	(a) \$ 525,000,000 = An estimate of the value of all property to be owned by the corporation for the following year, wherever located. (b) \$ 0 = An estimate of the value of the corporation's property to be located within Rhoo								
	(c)	the corporation to be located within this state during the following year bears to the value of all property of the corporation to be owned during the following year, wherever located. (divide (b) by (a) and multiply by 100 to obtain the percentage)							
	(a) \$\frac{150,000,000}{\text{during the following year.}}\$ = An estimate of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation of the gross amount								
	(c)	or from places of business in Rhode Island during the following year. (c)							
12.	This laws	s application is accompanied by a certificate of Good Standing issued by the proper officer of the state or country under the sof which it is incorporated.							
13.	. This Application for Certificate of Authority shall be effective upon filing unless a specified date is provided which shall be								
	than	the 90th day at	fter the date of	this filing					
Date	»: <u>0</u> 1	1/04/2016			Application for Certificate attachments, and that all correct.	declare and affirm that I have examined this of Authority, including any accompanying statements contained herein are true and norized Officer of the Corporation			
					Type or Print N	lame of Authorized Officer			

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CONNECTWISE, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CONNECTWISE,

INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

eat corn delaware gov/auti

Authentication: 10677337

Date: 12-23-15

5656173 8300 SR# 20151511007

Limited Power of Attorney

The undersigned Officer of ConnectWise, Inc., a Delaware entity ("the Company"), appoints Taylor Page as attorney-in-fact(s) for the Company and its subsidiaries for the limited purposes authorized in this Limited Power of Attorney. Timothy Pratts, Special Secretary grants to the attorney-in-fact the power to execute the documents necessary to change the registered agent, change of address, amendments, fictitious name registrations, fictitious name renewals, qualifications, annual reports, amended annual reports, initial reports, obtain tax elearance/compliance certificate(s), withdraw, dissolve, reinstate, convert or form the Company and its subsidiaries. The named individuals shall act in such office and with such authority as is required to effect the changes contemplated in this Limited Power of Attorney.

This Limited Power of Attorney expires on the earlier of (a) the filing of change of registered agents and/or change of address and/or amendments and/or fictitious name registrations and/or fictitious name renewals and/or qualifications and/or annual reports and/or amended annual reports and/or initial reports and/or withdraw and/or dissolve and/or formations and/or reinstate for the Company and its subsidiaries or (b) six months after the Effective Date set forth below. The Company may revoke this Power of Attorney at any time by written notice to Corporate Creations, 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.

The undersigned has executed this Limited Power of Attorney effective as of this 23rd day of December, 2015.

ConnectWise Inc

Name: Timogay Pratts

Title: Special Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Subscribe and sworn to before me this 23rd day of December, 2015.

Notary Publi

KRISTINE ROY
Commission # EE 154405
Expires December 26, 2015
Sonday Train tray Fair Insurance 900-383 7019